3.14 As at the date of this document, the Company has not granted any options over its share or loan
capital which remain outstanding and has not agreed, conditionally or unconditionally to grant any
such options and no convertible securities, exchangeable securities or securities with warrants have
been issued by the Company.

3.15 All of the Shares will be in registered form and will be eligible for settlement in CREST. Temporary
documents of title will not be issued.

3.16 Applicants who have signed and returned an Offer for Subscription Application Form may not withdraw
their applications for Shares subject to their statutory rights of withdrawal in the event of the publication
of a supplementary prospectus.

4 INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

4.1 The interests of the Directors (beneficial or non-beneficial) in the share capital of the Company as at
12 November 2021 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document) and as
they are expected to be immediately following the Issue, are as follows:

Interests in
Interests in Shares at 12 Shares immediately

November 2021  following the Issue(3)
Percentage Percentage

issued Enlarged
No. of share No. of Share

Director Shares of capital Shares Capital

Christopher Russell 100,000 0.04% 125,000 0.04%
Shelagh Mason 11,325(1) 0.01% 14,697 0.01%
Jill May 11,000 0.00% 13,750 0.00%
David Staples 80,000 0.04% 500,000 0.18%
Nicholas Pink 36,023(2) 0.02% 45,028 0.02%

–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––
Total 238,348 0.11% 698,475 0.25%

–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

(1) All held beneficially jointly with her spouse.

(2) This includes 6,265 Shares held beneficially by Nicholas Pink alone, 21,834 Shares held beneficially jointly with his spouse
and 7,924 Shares held beneficially by his spouse.

A11 4.6

A1 19.1.3

A1 15.2

74

07 262230 PPPPPPP_PP070-PP098  12/11/2021  23:48  PPPP 74

(3) Assuming 56,190,854 new Shares are issued pursuant to the Issue and take up by each Director of his/her Basic Entitlement
in full as well as, in respect of Shelagh Mason, a further 541 Shares which she and her spouse intend to apply for under the